Drain:_42 SUCE  DRAIN Drain #:_ 3¢3
Improvement/Arm:_uUn746€ weoos
Operator:___JoH Date:
Drain Classification: Urhap/Rural Year Installed:_200)

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

®  Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Dipitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

#®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

® Enter Improvements into Posse %ﬁ J6-22

® Enter Drain Age into Posse % -
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse %%

® Stamp Plans

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning . Jor22
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STATE OF INDIANA )
) S5:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

T0: Hamllton County Drainage Board, Noblesville, Indiana

% County Surveyor, Coutrthouse, Noblesville, Indlana

In the watter of Vintage Woods Subdivision,

Sect:lon Bear Slide Creek (Vintagebrain Petition.
* Woods)

Petitioner is the owner of all lots In the land affected by the proposed
new regulated drain. The drainage will affect various lots in Vintage

Woods » a subdlivision in Hamilton County, Indlana. The

general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along

public roads as shown Iin the plans on flle in the Survevor's Office.

Petitioner believes that the coat, damages and expenses of the proposed
lmprovement will be less than the benefits which will result to the owners
of the land likely to be henefited thereby. FPetitioner believes the
proposed lmprovement will:

(a) Amprove publie health

(b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitloner agrees to pay the cost of constructlon of the drainage
system and requests periodic maintenance assessments by the Board

thereafter. The Petitionar also nprees to the following:

l. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the
portion of the drainage syatem which will be made a regulated
drain.  The bond will be in the amount of t00% of the Engineers
estimate. The bond will be in effect until construction of 100Z
of the system 1s completed and so certified by the Engineer.
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2. The Petitioner shall retaln the Englneer throughout the
construction phase. At completion of the project the
Petitioners Engineer shall gertify that the drainage
aystem which is to be maintained as a regulated drain

has been constructed as per construction plans.

3. The Petitioner shall request all changes from the approved
plan prior to implementatfion of the change. All changes
shall be documented ind given to the Surveyor to be placed
in the Drain file.

4.  The Petitioner shall instruct his Englneer to provide a
a reproducable print on a 24" x 36" mylar of the final
design of the Dralnage System. This shall be submitted

prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

5.  The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan
as speclffed on the conatruction plans. Failure to comply
with the Erosion Control Plan shall be determined by the
Foard as being an obstruction to the drainnge system. The
Surveyor shall immedjately install or repair the needed

meaaures as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitloner further requests that the Drain be classified as an

X /M

A SIGNED

Urbhan Drain.

ﬁgka_ bé~$E5?5fb¢ﬁC
PRINTED NAME

Pe4r  Viwples DevergPmeny | (e,

SIGNED

PRINTED NAME
RECORDED OWNER (5) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE b2& -~ zon VL,
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 1 88
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton Countty Square
TFav  (317) 776-9628 A Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

October 22, 2001

To:  Hamilton County Drainage Board
RE: Bear Slide Drain, Vintage Woods Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary and
assessment roll for the Vintage Woods Arm, Bear Slide Drain. 1 have reviewed the submittals and petition
and have found each to be in proper form.

I'have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe
that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public
utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

Open Ditch 305 15 RCP 10011 24” RCP 4851t
6” SSD 82324t 187 RCP  B26ft 27 RCP 17921
12”* RCP - 5951k 217 RCP  334ft 18” CMP 60ft

The total length of the drain will be 12,733 feet.

The Ed Waltz Drain which runs along the West property line was extended to 231% Street by the
Board at hearing on April 27, 1998. The open ditch listed above are those sections between lot 16 and 17
from STR 131 to the Waltz Drain and between lot 14 and Block B from STR 140 to the Waltz Drain. Also
included is the portion of the ditch between STR 99 and the 18” CMP under 231® in the Southwest corner
oflot 1,

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located under the curbs.
Only the main SSD lines which are located within the right of way are to be maintained as regulated drain.
Laterals for individual lots will not be considered part of the regulated drain.

The 18” CMP listed about is the culvert pipe under 23 1% Street in the Southwest cotner of lot 1,

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each tot equally. Therefore, I
recommend each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners by the
construction of this drain. [ recommend a maintenance assessment of $55.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $55.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for this drain/this
section will be $1,722.76.

Parcels assess for the drain will also be assessed for the Ed Waltz Drain.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set out in
IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.
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Bear Slide Drain, Vintage Woods Arm, October 22, 2001

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve the
attached non-enforcement request. This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement to
those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for Vintage Woods as recorded in the office of the
Hamilton County Recorder.

1 recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for November 26, 2001,

enton C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/mkh
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WEIHE ENGINEERS, INC

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCH!TECTS

RE: VINTAGE WOODS SUBDIVISON

To whom it may concern:

The following Engineers estimate is provided for the above tract:

STREETS:

Stone Base, HAC Binder, HAC Surface: $101,434
Concrete Curbs 27,220
Street Name and Regulatory Signs 750
Total (Streets) $129404
OTHER ITEMS:

Storm Sewer & Subsurface Drains: $125,000
Erosion Control: $8000
Monuments and markers $1000

\\_',,\l”” .'H,’[

) f{\‘f\& H. Mfr\ 1,
'\\‘ \ ;}/A /',
o § TG R

Allan H. Weihe, Reg. P.E., Indiana, #8827 agn
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CJUN 1 g 2008

GRS D ARTTON SOHNTY SURNEYUR

ALLAN H, WEIHE, P.E., L.S. - PRESIDENT
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AlA Document A312

Performance Bond
Bond No. 08078348

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable,

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address): SURETY (Name and Principal Place of Business):
Central Engineering & Construction Associates, Inc. Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

3862 N. Commercial Pkwy. 2255 One Indiana Square

Indianapolis, IN 46204 Indianapolis, IN 46204

OWNER (Name and Address):

Hamilton County Surveyor
One Hamilton County Square, Suite 146
Noblesville, IN 46060

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
Date: June 14, 2001

Amount: One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand, and 00/100 ($134,000.00)
Description {(Name and Location}.Storm Sewer & Subsurface Drains, Monumentation & Erosion Control for Vintage Woods

BOND

Date (Not earlier than Construction Contract Date): June 15, 2001

Amount: One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand, and 00/100 ($134,000.00)

Modifications to this Bond: [ None [] see Page 3
CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY
Company: {(Corporate Seal) Company: (Corporate Seal)
Central Engineering & C ion Associates, Inc. Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

Signature; Signature: :
Name and Title: Y pigzny el \\ ToHULRRS Name and Titl Liana M. Shelton, Attorney-In-Fact
PRES L oRwW %
(Any additional signatures appear on page 3)
(FOR INFORMATION ONLY - Name, Address and Telephone)
AGENT or BROKER: OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE (Architect, Engineer or
‘other party):

Pillar Group

P.O. Box 40309

Indianapolis, IN 46240

317-251-7100

The Language in this document conforms exactly to the language used in AlA Document A312, December 1984 edition,
Third Printing, March, 1987,

EATN
Y
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1 The Contractor and the Surety, jointly and
severally, bind themselves, their heirs, executors,
administrators, successors and assigns 1o the Owner
for the performance of the Construction Contract,
which is incorporated herein by reference.

2 If 'the Contractor performs the Construction
Contract, the Surety and the Contractor shall have no
obligation under this Bond, except to participate in
conferences as provided in Subparagraph 3.1.

3 If there is no Owner Default, the Surety's
obligation under this Bond shall arise after:

3.1 The Owner has notified the Contracter and
the Surety at its address described in Paragraph
10 below that the Owner is considering declaring a
Contractor Default and has requested and
attempted to arrange a conferance with the
Contractor and the Surety to be held not later than
fiteen days after receipt of such notice to discuss
methods of performing the Construction Contract.
It the Owner, the Contractor and the Surety agree,
the Contractor shall be allowed a reasonable time
to perform the Construction Contract, but such an
agreement shall not waive the Owner's right, if
any, subsequently. to declare a Coniractor Default;
and

3.2 The Owner has declared a Contractor Defautt
and formally terminated the Contractor's right to
compiete the contract. Such Contractor Default
shall not be declared earlfier than twenty days after
the Contractor and the Surety have received notice
as provided in Subparagraph 3.1; and

3.3 The Owner has agreed to pay the Balance of .

the Contract Price to the Surety in accordance with
the terms of the Construction Contract or to a
contractor selected to perform the Construction
Contract in accordance with the terms of the
contract with the Owner.

4 When the Owner has satisfied the conditions of
Paragraph 3, the Surety shall promptly and at the
Sursty's expense take one of the following actions:

4.1 Arrange for the Contractor, with consent of
the Owner, to perform and complete the
Construction Contract; or

4.2, Undertake to perform and compiete the
Construction Contract itself, through its agents or
through independent contractors; or

4.3 Obtain bids or negotiated proposals from
qualified contractors acceptable to the Owner for a
contract for performance and completion of the
Construction Contract, arrange for a contract o be

,-

prepared for execution by the Owner and the
contractor selected with the Owner'’s concurrence,
to be secured with performance and payment
bonds, executed by a qualified surety equivalent to
the bonds Jissued on the Construction Contract,
and pay to the Owner the amount of damages as
described in Paragraph 6 in excess of the Balance
of the Contract Price incurred by the Owner
resulting from the Contractor's default; or

4.4 Waive its right to perform and complete,
arrange for completion, or obtain a new contractor
and with reasonable promptness under the
circumstances:

.1 After investigation, determine the amount
for which it may be liable to the Owner and,
as soon as practicable after the amount is
determined, tender payment therefor to the
Owner; or

2 Deny liability in whole or in part and not"rfy
the Owner citing reasons therefor.

5§ If the Surety does not proceed as provided in
Paragraph 4 with reasonable promptness, the Sursty
shall be deemed to be in defauit on this Bond filteen
days after receipt of an additional written notice from
the Owner to the Surety demanding that the Surety
perform its obligations under this Bond, and the Owner
shall be entitled to enforce any remedy avaiiable to the
Owner. If the Surety proceeds as provided in
Subparagraph 4.4, ard the Owner refuses the payment
tendered or the Surety has denied liability, in whole or
in part, without further notice the Owner shall be
entitled to enforce any remedy available to the Owner.

6 After the Owner has terminated the Contractor's
right to complete the Construction Contract, and if the
Surety elects to act under Subparagraph 4.1, 4.2, or
4.3 above, then the responsiilities of the Surety to the
Owner shall not be greater than those of the Contractor
under the Construction Contract, and the

responsibilities of the Owner to the Surety shall notbe

greater than those of the Owner under the Construction
Contract. To the limit of the amount of this bond, but
subject to commitment by the Owner of the Balance of
the Contract Price to mitigation of costs and damages

on the Construction Contract, the Surety is obligated .

without duplication for:

6.1 The responsibilities of the Contractor for
correction of defective work and comgpletion of the
Construction Contract;

6.2 Additional legal, design professional and delay

costs resuiting from the Contractor's Default, and
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resulting from the actions or failure to act of the
Surety under Paragraph 4; and

6.3 Liquidated damages, or it no liquidated
damages are specified in the Construction
Contract, actual damages caused by delayed
performance or non-performance of the
Contractor.

7 The Surety shall not be liable to the Owner or
others for obligations of the Contractor that are
unreiated to the Construction Contract, and the
Balance of the Contract Price shall not be reduced or
set off on account of any such unrelated obligations.
No right of action shall accrue on this Bond to any
person or entily other than the Owner or its heirs,
executors, administrators or successors.

8 The Surety hereby waives notice of any change,
including changes of time, to the Construction Contract
or to related subcontracts, purchase orders and other
obligations.,

9 Any proceeding, legal or equitable, under this Bond
may be instituted in any court of competent jurisdiction
in the iocation in which the work or part of the work is
located and shall be instituted within two years after
Contractor Defauit or within two years after the
Contractor ceased working or within two years after the
Surety refuses or fails to perform its obligations under
this Bond, whichever occurs first. If the provisions of
this Paragraph are void or prohiited by law, the
minimum period of imitation available to sureties as a
defense in the jurisdiction of the suit shall be
applicable.

10 Notice to the Surety, the Owner or the Contractor
shall be mailed or delivered to the address shown on
the signature pags.

11 When this Bond has been fumished to comply with

MODIFICATIONS TO THIS BOND ARE AS FOLLOWS:

a statutory or other legal requirement in the location

where the construction was to be performed, any
provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or
legal requirement shalt be deemed deleted herefrom
and provisions conforming to such statutory or other
legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein.
The intent is that this Bond shail be construed as a
statutory bond and not as a common law bond. :

12 DEFINITIONS.

12.1 Balance of the Contract Price: The total
amount payable by the Owner to the Contractor
under the Construction Contract after all proper
adjustments have been made, including allowance
to the Contractor of any amounts received or to be
received by the Owner in settlement of insurance
or other claims for damages to which the
Contractor is entitled, reduced by all valid and
proper payments made to or on behalf of the
Contractor under the Construction Contract.

122 Construction Contract: The agreement
between the Owner and the Contractor identified
on the signature page, including alf Contract
Documents and changes thereto.

12.3 Contractor Default: Failure of the Contractor,
which has neither been remedied nor waived, to
perform or otherwise to comply with the terms of
the Construction Contract.

124 Owner Default: Failure of the Owner, which
has neither been remedied nor waived, to pay the
Contractor as required by the Construction
Contract or to perform and complete or comply
with the other terms thereof.

{Space is provided below for additionat signatures of added parties, other than those appearing on the cover

page.)

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY

Company: (Corporate Seal) Company: {Comporate Seal)
Signature: Signature:

Name and Title: Name and Title:

Address: Bk Address:
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Power of Attorney :

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

HOME OFFICE: 3910 KESWICK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21211
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a
corporation of the State of Maryland, by PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and J. G. HAMILTON, Assistant Secretary, in
pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse
side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and
appoint P. R. PETERSON, Daniel T. TOUW, Stuart P. PETERSON, Ligpa M. SHELTON, Donald C. ARBOGAST,
JR. and Norma J. LERCH, all of Indianapolis, Indiana, 3’,}5 its true-atddlawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make,
execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and@3 its act agdd®2d: any and all bonds and undertakings and
the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuan ‘\ﬁ ese presém all be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had geandduly exe 1% and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers
of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in .-‘-'\» n propgrfersons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on
behalf of P. R. Peterson, and etal, dated April 3, 189

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certj
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said V esident o8 ssistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and
affixed the Corporate Seal of the said ITY A@? EPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 10th day of May,

A.D. 2001. @ @

ATTEST: % %% FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

Oy 2

J. . Hamilton Assistant Secretary Paul C. Rogers Vice President

N3
e extm.@%xth on the reverse side hereof is 2 true copy of Articie VI,

State of Maryland .
County of Harford {55

On this 10th day of May, A.D. 2001, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and J. G. HAMILTON, Assistant Secretary of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being
by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid,
and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of
the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above
written.

FPatricia A. Tromberti Notary Public
My Commission Expires: October 9, 2002
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EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

“Article V1, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior
Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee,
shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident
Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to
authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations,
policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in
the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto.”

CERTIFICATE

1, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify
that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the
date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of
the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in
Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the
Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on
the 10th day of May,-1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically
reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or
hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and
binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this \5% day of KJLLQ& ) o'JOOK

At onchure

Assistant Secretary

R 8 2001

LSRR Lo COUNTY SURVEYOR
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Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

Home Office: P.O. Box 1227, Baltimore, MD 21203-1227 |

RIDER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Central Engineering and Construction Associates, Inc., as
Principal(s) and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, as Surety, under Bond No. 08078348

dated the 15" day of _June __, 20 _01 , in favor of __Hamilton County Survevor and Hamilton County Board |
of Commissioners » as Obligee, agree that the _ Name of Principal _ of said Bond be amended as follows:
FROM: Central Engineering and Construction Associates, Inc. j
TO: Central Engineering and Construction Associates, Inc. AND

Vintage Development, Inc.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that said bond shall be subject to all its agreements, limitations and conditions

except as herein expressly modified, and further that this bond and all riders attached thereto, including this rider, shall
not be cumulative.

THIS RIDER shall become effective as of the __15" dayof _June ,20 01 .

SIGNED, sealed, and dated this _21st _dayof __ June , 20 01

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

. Shelton, Attorney-ln Fact
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Power of Attorney :

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

HOME OFFICE: 3910 KESWICK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21211
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, 2z
corporation of the State of Maryland, by PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and J. G. HAMILTON, Assistant Secretary, in
pursuance of authority granted by Article V1, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse
side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and
appoint P. R. PETERSON, Daniel T. TOUW, Stuart P. PETERSON, Ligna M. SHELTON, Donald C. ARBOGAST,
JR. and Norma J. LERCH, all of Indianapolis, Indiana, EXEH is trug-
execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, aode its act an d@d: any and all bonds and undertakings and
the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuang :‘!\ hese pregé all be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had keanSuly exeqytadiend acknowledged by the regularly elected officers
of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in et R uwn prop ons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on
behaif of P. R. Peterson, and etal, dated April 3, 195
The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certi
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company,

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the said V

AD. 200-1 : @ @

J. G. Hamilton Assistant Secretary Paul C. Rogers Vice President

State of Maryland .
County of Harford § °

On this 10th day of May, A.D. 2001, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and J. G. HAMILTON, Assistant Secretary of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being
by me duly swomn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid,
and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of
the said Corporation,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above
written. .

Patricia A. Trombetti Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Qctober 9, 2002
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EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

“Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior
Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee,
shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident
Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to
authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations,
policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in
the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto.”

CERTIFICATE

L, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify
that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the
date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of
the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in
Article VI, Section 2, of the By~-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the
Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on
the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically
reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or
hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and
binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this 2\\3\‘ day of Jme; , 00|

Gt toneso

Assistant Secretary

i ED
JUN 26 2001

R YDUEVET
SEECE GF RO LOURTY SURVERR
o 4 franh

e et e et
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Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

Home Office: P.O. Box 1227, Baltimore, MD 21203-1227

Dual Obligee Rider

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF _ Performance Bond No.
08078348 , dated concurrently with the execution of this Rider, issued by the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a Maryland Corporation as
Surety, on behalf of Central Engineering & Construction Associates, Inc.

Principal, and in favor of__Hamilton County Surveyor, One Hamilton County
Square, Suite 148, Noblesville, IN 46060 AND Hamilton County Board of

Commissioners, One Hamilton County Square, Suite 146, Noblesville, IN 46060
as Obligees.

IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that the above described bond is
hereby amended to include the following paragraph:

“Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, there shall be no
liability on the part of the principal or surety under this bond to the Obligees,
or either of them, unless the Obligees, or either of them shall make payments
to the Principal, or to the surety in case it arranges for completion of the
Contract upon default of the Principal, strictly in accordance with the terms of
said Contract as required to be performed under said Contract at the time and
in the manner therein set forth”

[T IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that nothing herein contained
shall be held to change, alter or vary the terms of the above described bond except as
hereinbefore set forth. '

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this _21* day of __June ,20 01 .

Central Engineering and Construction Associates, Inc.

Bymv@ i

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

By: %UMAL;[\ ‘ QUJL/

‘tfana M. Shelton, Attorney-In-Fact
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Power of Attorney :

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

HOME OFFICE: 3910 KESWICK ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD 21211
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a
corporation of the State of Maryland, by PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and J. G. HAMILTON, Assistant Secretary, in
pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse
side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, does hereby nominate, constitute and
appoint P, R. PETERSON, Daniel T. TOUW, Stuart P. PETERSON, Liana M. SHELTON, Donald C, ARBOGAST,
JR. and Norma J. LERCH, al! of Indianapolis, Indiana, AGH its true Shdtawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make,
execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, andas arhdded: any and all bonds and undertakings and
the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuan Ay & all be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had @enss R and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers
of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in el ROWR prop ons. This power of attorey revokes that issued on
behalf of P. R. Peterson, and etal, dated April 3, 18

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certi
Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said V,

e em@gorﬂl on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,
w in forg_\ N

ITY A@? EPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 10th day of May,

AD. 200-1. @ @

@ FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

J. G. Hamilton Assistant Secretary Paul C. Rogers Vice President

State of Maryland
County of Harford

On this 10th day of May, A.D. 2001, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and J. G. HAMILTON, Assistant Secretary of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being
by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid,
and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of
the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above
written.

Patricia A. Trombetti Notary Public
My Commission Expires: October 9, 2002

-

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060
POA-F 044-0331 ‘

esident afrdsAssistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and ‘




EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

“Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior
Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee,
shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident
Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to
authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations,
policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in
the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto.”

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify
that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the
date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of
the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in
Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the
Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on
the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: “That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically
reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or
hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and
binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

tis_ AT dayor (\uf\t’, . S00

Ol o

Assistant Secretary

f
4 H s ”

LR
1 ._" ne g 3;,

P

JUN 25 201

GELEE S0 g P e
MR AR e vy JU.IH'EYOR

-
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Bond Safeguard INSURANCE COMPANY CoPY

1919 S, Highland Avenue, Bidg. A-Suite 300
Lombard, Hiinols 60148-4979

\’\@b‘“ Q004 - 00T A1A Document A312

Performance Bond

No. 50127142
Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address): SURETY (Name and Principal Place of Business):
Infrastructure Contractors, Inc.
15530 Stony Creek Way BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

1919 Highland, A300

Noblesville, IN 46060 Lombard, Iilinois 60148

OWNER (Name and Address):
Board of Hamilton County Commissioners

One Hamilton Square
Noblesville, IN 46060

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

Date: June 29, 2004
Descripiol (06t 31 Location)
escription (Name and Location): yy ¢ 2 e woods, Sect. 2, Erosion Control, Storm & Monuments
BOND
Date (Not earlier than Construction Contract Date): June 29 , 2004

Amount: $163,500

Modifications to this Bond: [x|NONE [ ]See Page 3
CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL SURETY

Infrastructure Contractor Inc. BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY

{Corporate Se
_ Signature: 155’ .
s R. Jshnson Mg, Name and Title:” =~ .
! - . .
- Leo LaGrotte, Attorney-in-Fact
This bond shall not be valid or enforceable until executed by all parties named herein. :

(ANY ADDITIONAL SIGNATURES APPEAR ON PAGE 3 AND 6)
(FOR INFORMATION ONLY - Name, Address and Telephone)

AGENT or BROKER: OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE (Architect, Engineer or other

Indpls Ins Group, Inc. ' party):
748 E. Bates #200 Indpls 46202

(317)_488-5571_
THE LANGUAGE IN THIS DOCUMENT CONFORMS EXACTLY TO THE LANGUAGE USED IN ATA DOCUMENT AIN2-1984 1
A312, DECEMBER, 1984 EDITION, THIRD PRINTING, MARC, 1987.

{Corporate

itle: T

Signature;
Name a
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Vintage Woods Subdivision

I hereby certify that:

1.1 am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2. [ am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision .

3. T have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,

information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and
specifications .

- Signature: w Date: S{/M /. é} , RO L

Type or Print Name: Allan H. Weihe

Business Address: 10505 N. College Avenue, Indinaapolis, IN. 46280

Telephone Number: '+ 84646611

SEAL SN H. We", INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

..........

S e b
F % : P.E. #8827
Z
':'/
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor
Re: Vintage Woods Storm

[ hereby certify that:

1. I am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2. [ am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision .

3. [ have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,
information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and
specifications .

%w '
Signature: ?W Date: WMZ .?Z 2008

Type or Print Name;_Allan H. Weihe

Business Address: 10505 N. College Avenue

Indianapolis, Indiana 46280

Telephone Number: 317-846-6611

SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

Westts,, . 8827
//- P

i w

APk UL 0

[T IR

U”,““,.\s'- TR T L AR
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Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square

Fax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indians g6060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 1, 2005

Re: Bearslide Drain: Vintage Woods Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Vintage Woods. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the
facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated October 22, 2001. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held November 26, 2001. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 221-223)
The changes are as follows:

U
Structure: Length: Size Material: |I‘II:\)I9I't: Dn_Invert Grade: Changes:
319-317A 334 21 | RCP 850.01 848.08 0.58
317A-317 151 24 | RCP 848.08 847.33 0.5
317-316 149 24 | RCP 847.33 846.58 0.5
316-312 148 24 | RCP 846.58 845.92 0.45
312-311 211 27 | RCP 845.92 844.77 0.55
134-133 28 16 | RCP 844.25 843.99 0.93
133-131 247 18 | RCP 843.99 842.63 0.59
315-314 28 12 | RCP 845.47 845.26 0.75
314-311 16 12 | RCP 845.26 844.77 3.06
313-312 280 18 | RCP 847.67 845.92 0.63
102-101 31 12 | RCP 841.67 841.2 1.562
101-100 44 12 | RCP 841.2 840.93 0.61
100-99 72 15 | RCP 840.93 840.43 0.69
139-140 125 27 | RCP 843.22 842.44 0.62
135-136 216 18 | RCP 844.76 844 .21 0.25
136-138 4 24 | RCP 844.21 843.92 0.71
137-138 4 12 | RCP 844.12 843.92 0.48
138-139 106 27 | RCP 843.92 843.22 0.66
321-318 28 12 | RCP 851.M1 852.08 0.29
318-317a 13 12 | RCP 848.6 848.08 4
311-310 150 27 | RCP 844.77 844.01 0.51
310-306 226 27 | RCP 844.01 842.88 0.5 37
306-305 256 27 | RCP 842.88 841.65 0.48 33
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305-304 38 27 | RGP 841.65 841.47 0.47

304-303 400 27 | RCP 841.47 839.46 0.5

303-302 115 27 [ RCP 839.46 838.83 0.55

302-301 165 27 | RCP 838.83 838.06 1.68

322-302 83 12 | RCP 839.15 838.38 0.39

323-304 45 12 | RCP 841.49 841.49 0.04

309A-309 13 12 | RCP 847.03 845.02 14.98

308-308 28 12 | RCP 845.02 844.53 1.75

308-307 46 12 | RCP 844.53 844.31 0.48 35

307-306 275 12 | RCP 844.31 842.88 0.52 -51

Other

6" SSD Streets: Drain: RCP Pipe Totals:

Sonoma Open

Ln 2156.5 Ditch 226 12 691

Napa Ct 542.5 18" CMP 60 15 100

Marin Dr 1454.5 Total: 286 18 743

Totalx2: 8307 21 334
24 489
27 1792

Total: 4149

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 12,742 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on November 26, 2001 and
recorded under instrument #200200027630.

The following sureties were guaranteed by Fidelity & Deposit Company and released by
the Board on its August 22, 2005 meeting,

Bond-LC No: 08078348, 5012142

Insured For: Storm Sewers, Erosion Control, Monuments
Amounts: $134,000; $163,500

Issue Dates: June 21, 2001; June 29, 2004

[ recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

-

Kenfon C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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GENERAL NOTES: QO . .
- 5
1) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING, OR VERIFYING THAT ALL PERMITS AND z 5 =
APPROVALS ARE OBTAINED FROM THE RESPECTIVE CITY, COUNTY, AND STATE AGENCIES PRIOR TO — o =
s g STARTING CONSTRUCTION. o =
; - »_5 ::
- N | 2) IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL =5 =
This information was gathered for input ; EXISTING UTILITIES IN THE VICINITY OF THE CONSTRUCTION AREA PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION ‘D = 5
tormation Syerer T comorernica -
i & Syatem, This i 7 =
considsred am offcial teeord of e 3) IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY AND COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION WITH o 58 =
GIS. ALL RESPECTIVE UTILITIES, W = =
Eniry Date: 1) 22 -OF 4) ALL QUANTITIES GIVEN ON THESE PRINTS, VERBALLY OR IN THE SCOPE OF WORK SECTION ARE LL] )
ESTIMATES AND SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE BIDDING CONTRACTORS. z 2
e
Z
Entered by: S , 5) OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA) STANDARDS FOR EXCAVATIONS; FINAL s z
RULE 29 CFR PART 1926, SUBPART "P” APPLIES TO ALL EXCAVATIONS EXCEEDING FIVE (5) FEET IN 0 o =
DEPTH. Z
s 2
k Z
. , L | | — — 6) IN ADDITION, EXCAVATION EXCEEDING TWENTY (20) FEET IN DEPTH REQUIRE THE DESIGN OF A z m 93
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; . | . ) o -
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Q* e ST / L 12 e T o 10) ANY FIELD TILES ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION SHALL BE REPAIRED AND POSITIVE DRAINAGE —E—E
Y R E —{— | ' b | 5479 - p \ o & PRESERVED. a
B AL M|l wes 166\754.45 SQ T S ) 51 g T E
\ \re lsTR. NG 139 % N I | N >( . . ’ / 7 S | | \ 11) THE ENGINEER AND/OR OWNER DISCLAIM ANY ROLE IN THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS =
Y . N . (52 : ~ i b 4 - | 5
i RIS E 1{ S(Q ACRE§ + g - y \ ) ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT. B
T.E. - 9. [ P ) ‘ | e Y ., _
\;msu.f 84343/ 843,22 MR I Gy 7 \\ | e \ 12) MILL 1" OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AT ENTRANCE FOR NEW PAVEMENT , e .
D | e D T 2 : I =
: £ S | s \ I 5|
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T.C. = 85350 85356 " l SRR / e =  EXIST. CLEANOUT olelely jolislal 8
INV-= 84962 830,01 4 ’ BN/ s = EXIST. CONTOURS S e
; 4 =  PIPE END SECTION BRI
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DS 2l —— - —— = SWALE ‘
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